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July Sprints  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

July Sprints Regional Races 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International.  The races were held on the “long” 

3.40 mile course.  The event occurred on July 19th and 20th of 2014.  The event consisted of 

eight (8) race groups and a ProIT race group. The regional groups had a race on Saturday and on 

Sunday; the race on Sunday was the contingency race.  The regional races used a sanction of 

14-R-3135-S.  The ProIT group only had one race, and it was run under the sanction of 14-OGR-

3136-S. 

 On Saturday, each race group had a 15 minute qualifying session.  Group 2 had a 

shortened session to clean the track.  After the eight race groups, ProIT had a 30 minute 

qualifying.  After lunch, each of the regional race groups had a seven lap qualifying race with 

the grid set from the morning qualifying session.  There were two hardship sessions Sunday 

morning.  ProIT started their 45 minute race afterward, and then each of the regional groups 

held a 12 lap race.  For the regional races on Sunday, the finishing position in the Saturday race 

was used to set the grid.  All race sessions, except the ProIT, ran to the scheduled length. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed with a great crew.  Each performed a 

wonderful job, and the races would not have happened without them.  There were 9 on 

Saturday and 9 on Sunday.  Until next time, see you at the races! 

  



July Sprints  

July Sprints 

Car Counts (14-R-3135-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

Group 1 15   

Group 2 23 2  

Group 3 18 2  

Group 4 21 3  

Group 5 20 1  

Group 6 11 2  

Group 7 23 1  

Group 8 11 2  

TOTALS 142 13  

 

July Sprints ProIT 

Car Counts (14-OGR-3136-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

ProIT 25 3  

 

Insurance Count is 148.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple race groups. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

July Sprints 2014 

http://www.mylaps.com/en/events/1051454 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.com. 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

  



July Sprints  

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Comment 

2:22.052 ITB 7/20/2014 Ian Prout 

2:00.560 CFC 7/20/2014 Jack Dinehart 

 

 

 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

77

88

10

81

83

94

06

16

35

26

33

25

89

17

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Name

Jeffrey Lehner

Chris Pluta

Doug Garrison

Mark Fickenscher

Elizabeth Miller

Mike Feno

Jason Pintar

Anthony Carbone Jr

Steven Miller

Tom Brown

Geoff Herald

Aaron Meisner

Dave Trostle

Steven Spano

Member_ID

307933

225593

193596_1

67070

304699

111676

448077

453591

304698

280670

136092_1

452464

415415

433994

Region

MHR

FLR

MHR

MVR

WDC

NNJ

NNJ

NYR

WDC

NER

STC

WDC

WDC

GLN

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Best Tm

2:15.162

2:15.592

2:17.636

2:18.835

2:19.417

2:19.422

2:19.458

2:19.581

2:20.241

2:22.639

2:23.196

2:26.609

2:37.170

In Lap

6

5

5

6

6

6

6

5

5

6

6

6

3

0

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Pittsford NY

Hudson NY

Painesville OH

Cabin John MD

Towaco NJ

Flemington NJ

Huntington NY

Cabin John MD

Norwalk CT

Beaver PA

Baltimore MD

Annapolis MD

Dryden NY

Sponsor

Johnstown Auto Parts

Garrison Motorsports

Porcupine Racing

Euro-Tire

AC Racing/ Coolture.net/ Motion Dynamics

Hagerman RacEngineering/Meathead Racing

Hagerman Racing

Merrill Lynch

Black Flag Racing

Make-Model

1998 Ford Spec Racer/Red

SRF SRF/White

Spec Racer Ford/White/Black

1985 Spec Racer Ford/Blue/White

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White/Black

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Green

Spec Racer Ford/red/black

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue/Silver

1986 Spec Racer Ford/blue

1987 Ford SRF/Green/yellow

SCCA Enterprises SRF/Red/White/Blue

SCCA Enterprises srf/

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted:  8:19   Time Final 9:20

Printed: 7/19/2014 9:28:50 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2014

Gp 1 SRF, SPU, LGD

Gp 1 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:00:51

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 08:00 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Qualifying
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

No.

20

23

84

82

13

37

15

35

45

52

17

2

77

30

44

12

26

80

41

69

5B

5

19

05

28

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

2

3

3

3

4

4

5

6

4

5

6

7

8

7

9

8

10

11

9

5

Name

Robert Nimkoff

Tom Capizzi

Darrel Stein

Mark Eksten

David Gran

Abhijeet Ghatak

Paul Omichinski

Antonio Suppa

Garry DeLea

Terence Fischer

Bob Henderson

John Wechsler

Lynn Oldroyd

Scott McAllister

Edward L. Funk

Chris De Minco

Keith Guthrie

John Morris

Lev Uretsky

Kyle Colbey

Arun Master

Gregory Sterman

Jim Bucci

Marc Russell

John Harrison

Member_ID

392764

370322

351373

367675

322104

346195

353339

457068

234787

434180

7181

337143

322345

452297

123165

306818_1

259777

258871

471187

397984

448065

337112

145766

457267

424560

Region

NER

NER

PHL

FLR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

SJR

CFR

WDC

CCR

FLR

NER

FLR

FLR

FLR

NYR

GLN

NYR

CNY

MHR

NNJ

NER

Class

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITR

ITA

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITR

Best Tm

2:13.164

2:14.445

2:17.060

2:19.091

2:20.277

2:20.964

2:22.304

2:22.667

2:24.603

2:25.325

2:26.113

2:26.198

2:26.555

2:27.751

2:28.464

2:28.534

2:30.608

2:30.834

2:33.156

2:34.048

2:35.455

2:37.919

2:43.388

2:43.803

2:54.483

In Lap

3

3

3

4

2

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

1

Hometown

Weston CT

Cotuit MA

Allentown PA

Rochester NY

Newington CT

Amherst NH

Burlington CT

North Haven CT

Essex CT

Northfield NJ

Palm City FL

Greenwich CT

Myrtle Beach SC

Brockport NY

Greenfield MA

Scottsville NY

Henrietta NY

Webster NY

Brooklyn NY

Horseheads NY

New Yoek NY

Geneva NY

Latham NY

Jersey City NJ

Marblehead MA

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Capizzi Home Improvement

Speed 1

Eksten Autoworks

Kessler Engineering

Kessler Engineering

Front Porch Racing

Indian Summer Racing/Woodwinds

Groton Tire and Auto/Critical Signs

Fischer Forensic Services

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

Brookside Animal Hosp/Greenfield Import/RAL

Winners Race Prep

BECOME A FOSTER PARENT

Thiels Import Service

Digitalocean

Like Father Like Son Racing

Classic Car Club Manhattan

WindingRoadRacing.com/Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

1999 BMW 323i/white

Mazda RX-7/red

1994 BMW 325i/Black

1994 Mazda Miata/Silver

1995 Mazda Miata/black/white

1988 Porsche 924S/White / Blue

1993 BMW 325 is/Black

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/White

1992 BMW 325/Silver/Blue

1994 Acura Integra/red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1987 Mazda RX7/Red

1988 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1990 Honda CRX/Blu/blu/purp

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1985 Porsche 944/green

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1999 azda Miata/Black/Blue

1990 Acura integra/red/

2000 Ford Focus/Black

2000 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1995 BMW 325i/White

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted:  8:36   Time Final 9:30

Printed: 7/19/2014 9:32:18 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2014

Gp 2 ITR, ITS, ITA, IT7, STU

Gp 2 Qualifying  (14-R-3135-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:22:08

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 08:22 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Qualifying
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.

50

18

17

26

69

18

13

12

95

05

33

02

44

7

8

77

70

15

20

11

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Name

Keith Joslyn

Daniel Pyanowski

Jim MacNicholl

David James

Alan Walker

Gary Gecelter

Trevor Miller

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

William Hannum

Nicholas Galuardi

Tyler Reynolds

Jon Van de Car

William Young

Dennis Potocki

Harry White

Craig Swinehart

Pete Nielsen

John Ferreira

Thomas Galuardi

Thomas Pape

Member_ID

144463

232679

345600

397613

250381

383696

319158_3

81822

413952

270535

426678

43705

325585

55440

384056

385247

11954

370319

34126

379988

Region

WNY

WNY

NER

WNY

NER

NYR

GLN

GLN

WDC

NER

MHR

MHR

PHL

WNY

NER

NER

GLN

NER

NER

NER

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

2:02.938

2:06.302

2:08.618

2:09.336

2:10.950

2:12.219

2:20.051

2:20.275

2:20.311

2:22.110

2:22.318

2:22.539

2:25.164

2:25.234

2:25.331

2:26.525

2:31.058

2:33.418

2:38.037

2:57.774

In Lap

6

7

7

4

5

4

6

6

6

6

7

3

6

6

4

6

3

6

6

2

Hometown

Grand Island NY

North Canton OH

Bethel CT

Getzville NY

Canton CT

Great Neck NY

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

West Grove PA

Queensbury NY

Wilton NY

New Boston NH

Malvern PA

Buffalo NY

Colebrook CT

Bolton MA

Bath NY

Londonderry NH

Killingworth CT

Staatsburg NY

Sponsor

ASI Signage/Trimark/ Hoosier

Action Precesion Grinding

J.P.MACNICHOLL BUILDERS

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Barrtune Racing

Upstate Autobody

Interworks

Ollie's Good Books

Driven Racing Oil

AND/Barrtune Racing

The Sign Shop

Make-Model

Van Diemen 98VD/blue orange

2000 Van Diemen RF-00/Orange / Blue

1998 Van Diemen RF-98/Black/red

2012 Piper DF5/Red

1992 Swift SC92/Blue

1992 Swift DB6/Blue

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1991 protoform P1/Blue/Gold

1982 Caracal D/Black

Caldwell D-13/red

2001 Citation/yellow

1997 Mysterian M2/red

Volkswagen m2/orange

BRD Flamingo C/Red/White

1982 Lynx /B/White

Protoform P2/White

BRD  AFV 02/Blue

1996 SpeedSport/black/yellow

Barrcar 004/Red

BRD AFV-02/red

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted:  9:04   Time Final 9:45

Printed: 7/19/2014 9:42:18 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2014

Gp 3 FF, CF, NCF, FV, F5, F6, FST

Gp 3 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:45:49

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 08:45 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Qualifying
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

62

94

40

65

2

77

98

5

26

11

60

13

68

67

38

12

15

25

36

55

33

58

51

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

2

3

4

8

5

9

1

2

10

3

6

1

7

Name

Jared Lendrum

Tim Sager

Ian Prout

Garrett Villano

Stuart Hawkins

Jason Livingood

Marc Nurnberger

Robert Albino

Keith Guthrie

Jeffrey Cook

Barry Young

Dan DeBell

Greg Subtelny

Walter Ryan

Scott Hileman

Gregory Pecora

Joseph J Gumkowski

Thom O'Connor

Charles Tanck

TJ Hanifan

Michelle Yaiser

William Dergosits

Jeremiah Reed

Member_ID

339116

126923

101

419595

413025

343727

412636

322889

259777

317324

149998

189023

133730

384103

292257

447000

99089

74591

384554

261308

400235

431768

416825

Region

MHR

WNY

NER

WNY

NER

PHL

NNJ

NYR

FLR

FLR

WDC

GLN

GLN

MHR

OVR

MHR

WNY

MHR

FLR

MHR

NER

MHR

OVR

Class

SM2

SM2

ITB

ITB

SM2

SM2

SSM

SM2

SM2

SM2

SSM

ITB

ITB

SM2

ITB

SM2

ITC

ITC

SM2

SSM

ITB

T4

ITB

Best Tm

2:22.486

2:22.918

2:24.242

2:24.757

2:25.287

2:25.411

2:26.170

2:26.529

2:26.587

2:27.558

2:27.598

2:27.973

2:28.527

2:28.874

2:28.993

2:29.281

2:40.907

2:44.748

2:47.363

2:47.835

2:49.037

2:53.339

In Lap

6

3

6

5

5

6

3

6

6

5

6

2

6

6

6

6

6

5

3

1

3

5

0

Hometown

Queensbury NY

Buffalo NY

Deep River CT

Amherst NY

West Simsbury CT

Philadelphia PA

Newfoundland NJ

Middletown NY

Henrietta NY

Bergen NY

Loysville PA

Trumansburg NY

Trumansburg NY

Mayfield NY

New Albany OH

Stillwater NY

Buffalo NY

Voorheesville NY

Rochester NY

Albany NY

Brighton MA

Schenectady NY

Cardington OH

Sponsor

North Country Subaru

Tech Trade Partners

www.scda1.com/Kessler Engineering

Elliot Racing

Special Olympics CT/ A Kids Brain Tumor Cure

Woodlawn Garage & SyncSpeed

Iron Cross Motorsports

Eagle Auto Body of Orange County

BECOME A FOSTER PARENT

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

ForeverYoungRacing

Layer Cake Wine

North country imports

Lipsitz Green

Lakeside Tool

Hanifan Motorsports

Indian Summer Racing

North Country Subaru

Best-One Tire & Service

Make-Model

1992 Mazda Miata/Red / Silver

1995 Mazda Miata/White

1987 Honda Civic Si/black/wht/green

1991 Honda Civic/White

1993 Mazda Miata/blue/white

1992 Mazda Miata/White/Blue

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #98/Orange/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/blue

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White

1992 Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/White

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

1991 Mazda Miata/Green

1984 Volkswagen gti/black

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1981 Mercury Lynx/Black

Volkswagen Scricco/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

2008 Subaru Impreza/White

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/White/Red

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted:  9:27   Time Final 10:10

Car #51: No transponder

Printed: 7/19/2014 10:07:10 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2014

Gp 4 SSM, ITB, ITC, T3, T4, SM2

Gp 4 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:07:59

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 09:07 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Qualifying
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.

35

4

71

7

9

59

56

63

2

31

29

17

1

78

43

5

89

05

00

27

Name

Dell Boyle

John Hellmers

Edward Vargo Jr

Joe Quaranto

George Hulse

Greg Goss

Nathan Hamlisch

Douglas Cross

Vic Franzese

Jon Farbman

Stephen Wheeler

Brian FitzGerald

Whitfield Gregg

Warren Sackman

Bernie Naegele

Arun Master

Nai Ko

Michael Prichinello

Erik Beck

Eric Guenther

Class

SPO

SPO

GT2

SPO

SPO

ITE

AS

AS

ITE

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

Overall BestTm

2:08.679

2:12.494

2:12.841

2:15.409

2:17.893

2:19.836

2:22.795

2:36.736

2:53.129

2:13.920

2:18.597

2:19.960

2:22.273

2:22.691

2:24.102

2:24.886

2:26.510

2:29.967

2:31.432

2:33.993

In Session

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Gp 5 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Hometown

Conklin NY

Conklin NY

West Falls NY

Holley NY

Baltimore MD

East Greenbush NY

Ithaca NY

Rochester NY

Watkins Glen NY

Greenwich Ny

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

New York NY

Port Washington NY

Geneva NY

New York NY

Boston MA

New York NY

New York NY

Geneva NY

Make-Model

2000 Troyer modified/Black

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

Porsche GT3 Cup/White

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1996 Porsche 993 turbo/white

2001 Honda S2000/RED

1984 Chevrolet Camaro/Red

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

1995 Acura integra/blue

Acura Integra/Red

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1997 Acura Integra R/white & orange

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

2000 Mazda miata/Black/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1995 Honda Civic/

Member_ID

447824

362363

392016

323767

139128

452290

250138

447231

195655

361848

248011

302368-1

360035

405604

434536

448605

433319

458461

461199

398946

Printed: 7/19/2014 11:12:23 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2014

Gp 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,ITE,SPO,STO,ST,ASR,IT-EZ

Split Start Group 5

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Revised Qualifying
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

8

55

77

37

2

22

9

28

42

08

3

70

81

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

1

3

Name

Mark Sherwood

Mauro Fauza

Jonathan Eriksen

Shawn McClure

Charles Farley

Jerry Bergman

Jack Dinehart

Vince LaManna

Joseph Rodomista

Hilton Tallman

Gary Hutchinson

John Mirro

William Crowley

Member_ID

403326

307370_1

455645

195833

436779

31937

388019

220810

336292

403843

357047

63309

141661

Region

GLN

NNJ

MHR

NER

NER

WNY

GLN

FLR

NYR

MHR

NER

PHL

NER

Class

FA

FC

P1

FB

FE

P2

CFC

P2

P1

FC

P2

FM

P1

Best Tm

1:52.173

1:57.583

1:59.568

2:00.726

2:01.441

2:03.279

2:03.546

2:05.061

2:05.220

2:06.522

2:17.170

2:22.996

3:11.849

In Lap

3

8

7

5

6

6

6

4

7

5

5

2

1

Hometown

Lakeville NY

New Jersey 08882

Northville NY

New Boston NH

Bedford NH

East Amherst NY

Sandy Creek NY

Ontario NY

Huntington NY

Middle Grove NY

Darien CT

Bath PA

Basking Ridge NJ

Sponsor

Livonia Wine & Spirits

Greene Trucking Inc.

HydroCam Corporation

J&D Performance

ActionCam by PED Products

GTP Motorsports

Accurate Air Technologies

VICON

Make-Model

1995 Ralt RT 41/Blue

1992 Van Diemen/Red

2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White

2011 Stohr F1000/Yellow

VanDiemen FE/green

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80/blk/red

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

Mygale 003-01/Black

2003 Radical SR3/black

1997 Mazda FM/Yellow/Black

West WR1000/Blue/Silver

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted:  10:14   Time Final 11:00

Printed: 7/19/2014 11:00:17 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2014

Gp 6 FA,FB,FC,FM,FS,P1,P2,VS2,CFC,FE

Gp 6 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:56:21

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 09:56 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Qualifying
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.

31

82

2

5

05

7

68

94

1

32

87

78

26

9

89

92

97

90

12

00

96

59

3

36

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

14

15

16

1

2

3

17

Name

George Kline

Mark Eksten

John Wechsler

John Jenkins

Adam Miller

David Ciufo

Craig McHaffie

Tom Sager

Whitfield Gregg

Gene Litz

Ted Melittas

Warren Sackman

Gary Lippert

Andrew Quaranto

Nai Ko

Bob Varca

Peter W. Smith

Todd Ayers

Gregory Pecora

Erik Beck

Dave Dartt

Gib Stine

Jeff Knittel

Charles Tanck

Member_ID

435079

367675

337143

443782

446883

148770

351954

128908

360035

256927

439873

405604

171726

412172

433319

394631

114863

398194

447000

461199

284048

51302

384920

384554

Region

MHR

FLR

WDC

NYR

NYR

FLR

NER

CHI

NYR

GLN

NYR

NYR

FLR

FLR

NER

NNJ

MHR

NEO

MHR

NYR

MHR

CNY

CNY

FLR

Class

EP

HP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

EP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

FP

SM

SM

SM

GTL

HP

HP

SM

Best Tm

2:14.314

2:17.416

2:18.592

2:19.093

2:19.223

2:19.667

2:20.311

2:20.442

2:20.754

2:21.606

2:21.692

2:21.806

2:21.974

2:22.287

2:23.737

2:24.076

2:24.333

2:24.503

2:27.628

2:27.722

2:30.767

2:34.492

2:36.666

2:44.061

In Lap

6

7

6

3

6

7

5

6

4

4

4

4

6

3

5

6

2

5

2

6

3

6

6

4

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Rochester NY

Greenwich CT

New York NY

New York Ny

Livonia NY

Walpole MA

Naperville IL

New York NY

Greenfield Twp PA

Mineola NY

Port Washington NY

Avon NY

Brockport NY

Boston MA

Oceanport NJ

Clifton Park ny

Cleveland OH

Stillwater NY

New York NY

Lake Wales FL

Cazenovia NY

Liverpool NY

Rochester NY

Sponsor

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

Eksten Autoworks

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

Classic Car Club

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Emerson Oil Co

Flatout Motorsports

Tech Trade Partners

Flatout Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive

Jim Locke Automotive

Become A Foster Parent

Phoenix CMR

FlatOut Motorsports

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

North Country Imports

McCann Racing

North country imports

Flatout Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Chittenango Auto Repair

Lakeside Tool

Make-Model

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN

1994 BMW 325i/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

2000 Mazda Miata/black/yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1983 Mazda RX-7/Blue/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata - SM/Red/White/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

Mazda miata/blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1969 Austin Mini Cooper/White/Black

AH Sprite/Yellow

1961 MG Midget/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 10:37   Time Final 11:18

Printed: 7/19/2014 11:16:47 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2014

Gp 7 SM, EP, FP, GTL, HP

Gp 7 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:18:14

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 10:18 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Qualifying
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

71

172

9

11

81

27

39

41

90

82

34

7

17

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

3

3

2

3

4

4

1

5

Name

Bob Tyo Jr.

Phil Hollenbeck

John DeSantis

Chris De Minco

Joel Lipperini

Martin Hale

Mr.  Kim Walker

Mitch Ware

Paul Paparella

Lorne D. Fritz

Dick Giambra

George Harmuth

Steven Spano

Member_ID

360666

191280

433079

306818_1

266214

338398

400159

348985

123356

41479_1

285591

325575

433994

Region

FLR

NER

CNY

FLR

NEP

NER

NEP

MHR

NNJ

NEP

FLR

NYR

GLN

Class

HRG5

HRG4

HRG5

HRG3

HRG4

HRG4

HRG5

HRG3

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG1

HRG5

Best Tm

2:17.498

2:18.100

2:21.361

2:22.037

2:26.776

2:27.327

2:29.793

2:39.419

2:41.270

2:42.175

2:52.591

2:52.948

3:25.088

In Lap

4

6

5

6

2

4

5

3

3

3

2

5

1

Hometown

Rochester NY

Ashby MA

Syracuse NY

Scottsville NY

Pittston PA

Cohasset MA

Muncy PA

Niskayuna NY

Scotch Plains NJ

Danville PA

Rochester NY

Poughkeepsie NY

Dryden NY

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

AAA Fire Protection/VacHume Enterprises/Kowalski's Sausage House/Watermark Construction

My Lovely Wife Angela

Winners Race Prep

Hale Restoration and Repair

Village Auto Body Shop

Eurosport of Westfield

Sports Car Haven

Dutchess Window Tinting

Death Trap Racing

Make-Model

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1979 Hummer RX7/Black

Shelby Daytona/ Blue/ White

Jaguar xke/british race gr

1969 Chevrolet corvette conv/silver/balck

1973 Jensen Healey/Yellow

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1980 Triumph TR8/yellow

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red

1967 Pontiac GTO/Black & Yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted:  11:00   Time Final 11:42

Printed: 7/19/2014 11:41:27 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2014

Gp 8 HRG1, HGR2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Gp 8 Qualifying (14-R-3135-S)

Qualifying started at 10:40:58

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 10:41 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Qualifying
Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

77

88

83

10

33

16

35

06

94

26

17

25

89

97

81

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Jeffrey Lehner

Chris Pluta

Elizabeth Miller

Doug Garrison

Geoff Herald

Anthony Carbone Jr

Steven Miller

Jason Pintar

Mike Feno

Tom Brown

Steven Spano

Aaron Meisner

Dave Trostle

Bill Hornack

Mark Fickenscher

Member_ID

307933

225593

304699

193596_1

136092_1

453591

304698

448077

111676

280670

433994

452464

415415

67285

67070

Region

MHR

FLR

WDC

MHR

STC

NYR

WDC

NNJ

NNJ

NER

GLN

WDC

WDC

NEO

MVR

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Pittsford NY

Cabin John MD

Hudson NY

Beaver PA

Huntington NY

Cabin John MD

Flemington NJ

Towaco NJ

Norwalk CT

Dryden NY

Baltimore MD

Annapolis MD

Westlake Oh

Painesville OH

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

Best Tm

2:15.219

2:15.064

2:18.140

2:18.210

2:19.604

2:19.185

2:19.909

2:19.342

2:20.089

2:20.580

2:19.385

2:26.547

2:33.624

2:31.868

2:19.800

Total Tm

15:57.034

15:57.705

16:20.357

16:20.797

16:30.932

16:31.455

16:32.010

16:32.810

16:33.060

16:45.132

16:45.486

17:22.004

18:23.596

18:24.977

17:10.266

Sponsor

Johnstown Auto Parts

Porcupine Racing

Garrison Motorsports

Hagerman Racing

AC Racing/ Coolture.net/ Motion Dynamics

Hagerman RacEngineering/Meathead Racing

Euro-Tire

Black Flag Racing

Merrill Lynch

Make-Model

1998 Ford Spec Racer/Red

SRF SRF/White

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White/Black

Spec Racer Ford/White/Black

1987 Ford SRF/Green/yellow

Spec Racer Ford/red/black

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue/Silver

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Green

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red

1986 Spec Racer Ford/blue

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

SCCA Enterprises SRF/Red/White/Blue

SCCA Enterprises srf/

Ford Spec racer ford/white/red

1985 Spec Racer Ford/Blue/White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race 15:57.034  Time Posted:  1:25  Time Final 2:25

Printed: 7/19/2014 2:25:55 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.671

Avg. Speed

89.527

Best Lap Tm

2:15.064

Best Speed

90.624

Best Lap by

88 - Chris Pluta

July Sprints 2014

Gp 1 SRF, SPU, LGD

Gp 1 Qual Race  (14-R-3135-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 13:04:50

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 01:05 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Qualifying
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

1

5

2

3

5

4

6

5

7

6

7

8

8

9

9

10

DNS

No.

20

23

84

28

82

15

52

17

44

2

45

30

35

12

77

80

41

26

69

5

95

37

05

19

13

Class

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

Name

Robert Nimkoff

Tom Capizzi

Darrel Stein

John Harrison

Mark Eksten

Paul Omichinski

Terence Fischer

Bob Henderson

Edward L. Funk

John Wechsler

Garry DeLea

Scott McAllister

Antonio Suppa

Chris De Minco

Lynn Oldroyd

John Morris

Lev Uretsky

Keith Guthrie

Kyle Colbey

Gregory Sterman

Michael Prichinello

Abhijeet Ghatak

Marc Russell

Jim Bucci

David Gran

Member_ID

392764

370322

351373

424560

367675

353339

434180

7181

123165

337143

234787

452297

457068

306818_1

322345

258871

471187

259777

397984

337112

458461

346195

457267

145766

322104

Region

NER

NER

PHL

NER

FLR

NER

SJR

CFR

NER

WDC

NER

FLR

NER

FLR

CCR

FLR

NYR

FLR

GLN

CNY

NYR

NER

NNJ

MHR

NER

Hometown

Weston CT

Cotuit MA

Allentown PA

Marblehead MA

Rochester NY

Burlington CT

Northfield NJ

Palm City FL

Greenfield MA

Greenwich CT

Essex CT

Brockport NY

North Haven CT

Scottsville NY

Myrtle Beach SC

Webster NY

Brooklyn NY

Henrietta NY

Horseheads NY

Geneva NY

New York NY

Amherst NH

Jersey City NJ

Latham NY

Newington CT

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

Best Tm

2:13.474

2:15.769

2:15.050

2:17.743

2:21.008

2:20.300

2:20.545

2:20.925

2:20.682

2:22.283

2:22.905

2:20.015

2:25.662

2:27.174

2:27.105

2:25.518

2:25.488

2:28.054

2:26.052

2:25.957

2:19.529

2:27.338

2:34.807

Total Tm

15:55.475

16:02.088

16:09.327

16:23.591

16:36.268

16:44.540

16:45.325

16:46.119

16:46.255

16:51.633

16:55.288

17:07.840

17:14.924

17:25.462

17:25.742

17:26.048

17:26.304

17:37.419

17:38.073

17:38.693

17:41.436

17:48.456

18:25.055

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Capizzi Home Improvement

Speed 1

Eksten Autoworks

Front Porch Racing

Fischer Forensic Services

Brookside Animal Hosp/Greenfield Import/RAL

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

Groton Tire and Auto/Critical Signs

Indian Summer Racing/Woodwinds

Winners Race Prep

Thiels Import Service

Digitalocean

BECOME A FOSTER PARENT

Like Father Like Son Racing

ClassicCarClubManhattan.com

Kessler Engineering

Classic Car Club Manhattan

WindingRoadRacing.com/Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

Kessler Engineering

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

1999 BMW 323i/white

Mazda RX-7/red

1995 BMW 325i/White

1994 BMW 325i/Black

1988 Porsche 924S/White / Blue

1992 BMW 325/Silver/Blue

1994 Acura Integra/red

1990 Honda CRX/Blu/blu/purp

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/White

1988 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1993 BMW 325 is/Black

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1987 Mazda RX7/Red

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1985 Porsche 944/green

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1990 Acura integra/red/

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1995 Mazda Miata/black/white

2000 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

2000 Ford Focus/Black

1994 Mazda Miata/Silver

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race 15:55.475   Time Posted:  1:52   Time Final 2:32

Car #28: Scored Manually

Printed: 7/19/2014 3:34:00 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.613

Avg. Speed

89.673

Best Lap Tm

2:13.474

Best Speed

91.703

Best Lap by

20 - Robert Nimkoff

July Sprints 2014

Gp 2 ITR, ITS, ITA, IT7, STU

Gp 2 Qual Race  (14-R-3135-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 13:32:34

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 01:32 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Revised Official Qualifying
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

DNS

No.

50

17

26

69

18

02

95

12

05

13

33

8

44

7

77

15

70

11

20

18

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

Name

Keith Joslyn

Jim MacNicholl

David James

Alan Walker

Gary Gecelter

Jon Van de Car

William Hannum

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Nicholas Galuardi

Trevor Miller

Tyler Reynolds

Harry White

William Young

Dennis Potocki

Craig Swinehart

John Ferreira

Pete Nielsen

Thomas Pape

Thomas Galuardi

Daniel Pyanowski

Member_ID

144463

345600

397613

250381

383696

43705

413952

81822

270535

319158_3

426678

384056

325585

55440

385247

370319

11954

379988

34126

232679

Region

WNY

NER

WNY

NER

NYR

MHR

WDC

GLN

NER

GLN

MHR

NER

PHL

WNY

NER

NER

GLN

NER

NER

WNY

Hometown

Grand Island NY

Bethel CT

Getzville NY

Canton CT

Great Neck NY

New Boston NH

West Grove PA

Horseheads NY

Queensbury NY

Horseheads NY

Wilton NY

Colebrook CT

Malvern PA

Buffalo NY

Bolton MA

Londonderry NH

Bath NY

Staatsburg NY

Killingworth CT

North Canton OH

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

Best Tm

2:04.701

2:06.583

2:07.003

2:09.184

2:09.502

2:20.213

2:19.420

2:20.065

2:19.561

2:19.224

2:19.449

2:23.245

2:23.277

2:23.090

2:25.898

2:27.776

2:29.985

2:32.988

2:37.792

Total Tm

16:38.843

16:38.978

16:39.386

16:55.007

16:56.344

17:50.038

17:50.342

17:50.378

17:50.534

17:50.821

17:51.037

18:10.283

18:10.530

18:11.098

18:32.098

18:38.764

18:48.176

16:38.259

16:59.587

Sponsor

ASI Signage/Trimark/ Hoosier

J.P.MACNICHOLL BUILDERS

Barrtune Racing

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Upstate Autobody

Ollie's Good Books

Interworks

Driven Racing Oil

The Sign Shop

AND/Barrtune Racing

Action Precesion Grinding

Make-Model

Van Diemen 98VD/blue orange

1998 Van Diemen RF-98/Black/red

2012 Piper DF5/Red

1992 Swift SC92/Blue

1992 Swift DB6/Blue

1997 Mysterian M2/red

1982 Caracal D/Black

1991 protoform P1/Blue/Gold

Caldwell D-13/red

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

2001 Citation/yellow

1982 Lynx /B/White

Volkswagen m2/orange

BRD Flamingo C/Red/White

Protoform P2/White

1996 SpeedSport/black/yellow

BRD  AFV 02/Blue

BRD AFV-02/red

Barrcar 004/Red

2000 Van Diemen RF-00/Orange / Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race 16:38.843   Time Posted:  2:21   Time Final 3:15

Printed: 7/19/2014 3:29:29 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.719

Avg. Speed

85.779

Best Lap Tm

2:04.701

Best Speed

98.155

Best Lap by

50 - Keith Joslyn

July Sprints 2014

Gp 3 FF, CF, NCF, FV, F5, F6, FST

Gp 3 Qual Race (14-R-3135-S)

Race started at 14:00:19

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 02:00 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Revised Official Qualifying
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

DNS

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

DNS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

50

17

26

69

18

18

02

95

12

05

13

33

8

44

7

77

15

11

70

20

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

Keith Joslyn

Jim MacNicholl

David James

Alan Walker

Gary Gecelter

Daniel Pyanowski

Jon Van de Car

William Hannum

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Nicholas Galuardi

Trevor Miller

Tyler Reynolds

Harry White

William Young

Dennis Potocki

Craig Swinehart

John Ferreira

Thomas Pape

Pete Nielsen

Thomas Galuardi

Member_ID

144463

345600

397613

250381

383696

232679

43705

413952

81822

270535

319158_3

426678

384056

325585

55440

385247

370319

379988

11954

34126

Region

WNY

NER

WNY

NER

NYR

WNY

MHR

WDC

GLN

NER

GLN

MHR

NER

PHL

WNY

NER

NER

NER

GLN

NER

Hometown

Grand Island NY

Bethel CT

Getzville NY

Canton CT

Great Neck NY

North Canton OH

New Boston NH

West Grove PA

Horseheads NY

Queensbury NY

Horseheads NY

Wilton NY

Colebrook CT

Malvern PA

Buffalo NY

Bolton MA

Londonderry NH

Staatsburg NY

Bath NY

Killingworth CT

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

Best Tm

2:04.701

2:06.583

2:07.003

2:09.184

2:09.502

2:20.213

2:19.420

2:20.065

2:19.561

2:19.224

2:19.449

2:23.245

2:23.277

2:23.090

2:25.898

2:27.776

2:32.988

2:29.985

2:37.792

Total Tm

16:38.843

16:38.978

16:39.386

16:55.007

16:56.344

17:50.038

17:50.342

17:50.378

17:50.534

17:50.821

17:51.037

18:10.283

18:10.530

18:11.098

18:32.098

18:38.764

16:38.259

18:48.176

16:59.587

Sponsor

ASI Signage/Trimark/ Hoosier

J.P.MACNICHOLL BUILDERS

Action Precesion Grinding

Barrtune Racing

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Upstate Autobody

Ollie's Good Books

Interworks

Driven Racing Oil

The Sign Shop

AND/Barrtune Racing

Make-Model

Van Diemen 98VD/blue orange

1998 Van Diemen RF-98/Black/red

2012 Piper DF5/Red

1992 Swift SC92/Blue

1992 Swift DB6/Blue

2000 Van Diemen RF-00/Orange / Blue

1997 Mysterian M2/red

1982 Caracal D/Black

1991 protoform P1/Blue/Gold

Caldwell D-13/red

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

2001 Citation/yellow

1982 Lynx /B/White

Volkswagen m2/orange

BRD Flamingo C/Red/White

Protoform P2/White

1996 SpeedSport/black/yellow

BRD AFV-02/red

BRD  AFV 02/Blue

Barrcar 004/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race 16:38.843   Time Posted:  2:21   Time Final 3:15

Printed: 7/20/2014 10:06:28 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.719

Avg. Speed

85.779

Best Lap Tm

2:04.701

Best Speed

98.155

Best Lap by

50 - Keith Joslyn

July Sprints 2014

Gp 3 FF, CF, NCF, FV, F5, F6, FST

Gp 3 Qual Race (14-R-3135-S)

Race started at 14:00:19

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 02:00 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Revised Official
Contingency Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

6

3

1

7

8

4

9

2

1

10

5

1

6

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

94

62

77

2

40

65

5

26

68

98

11

67

38

12

60

58

36

33

15

51

13

25

55

Class

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

ITB

ITB

SM2

SM2

ITB

SSM

SM2

SM2

ITB

SM2

SSM

T4

SM2

ITB

ITC

ITB

ITB

ITC

SSM

Name

Tim Sager

Jared Lendrum

Jason Livingood

Stuart Hawkins

Ian Prout

Garrett Villano

Robert Albino

Keith Guthrie

Greg Subtelny

Marc Nurnberger

Jeffrey Cook

Walter Ryan

Scott Hileman

Gregory Pecora

Barry Young

William Dergosits

Charles Tanck

Michelle Yaiser

Joseph J Gumkowski

Jeremiah Reed

Dan DeBell

Thom O'Connor

TJ Hanifan

Member_ID

126923

339116

343727

413025

101

419595

322889

259777

133730

412636

317324

384103

292257

447000

149998

431768

384554

400235

99089

416825

189023

74591

261308

Region

WNY

MHR

PHL

NER

NER

WNY

NYR

FLR

GLN

NNJ

FLR

MHR

OVR

MHR

WDC

MHR

FLR

NER

WNY

OVR

GLN

MHR

MHR

Hometown

Buffalo NY

Queensbury NY

Philadelphia PA

West Simsbury CT

Deep River CT

Amherst NY

Middletown NY

Henrietta NY

Trumansburg NY

Newfoundland NJ

Bergen NY

Mayfield NY

New Albany OH

Stillwater NY

Loysville PA

Schenectady NY

Rochester NY

Brighton MA

Buffalo NY

Cardington OH

Trumansburg NY

Voorheesville NY

Albany NY

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

2

Best Tm

2:21.092

2:21.026

2:21.473

2:23.449

2:23.028

2:23.933

2:24.685

2:24.368

2:25.105

2:27.747

2:27.339

2:28.568

2:28.289

2:28.194

2:28.395

2:42.354

2:44.317

2:44.809

2:46.165

2:30.349

Total Tm

16:40.302

16:41.513

16:52.767

16:53.660

16:57.683

17:05.470

17:07.582

17:15.591

17:22.741

17:31.773

17:34.686

17:37.996

17:39.531

17:39.661

17:40.289

16:46.937

16:48.276

16:51.793

16:53.201

5:14.351

Sponsor

Tech Trade Partners

North Country Subaru

Woodlawn Garage & SyncSpeed

Special Olympics CT/ A Kids Brain Tumor Cure

www.scda1.com/Kessler Engineering

Elliot Racing

Eagle Auto Body of Orange County

BECOME A FOSTER PARENT

Iron Cross Motorsports

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

North country imports

ForeverYoungRacing

North Country Subaru

Lakeside Tool

Indian Summer Racing

Lipsitz Green

Best-One Tire & Service

Layer Cake Wine

Hanifan Motorsports

Make-Model

1995 Mazda Miata/White

1992 Mazda Miata/Red / Silver

1992 Mazda Miata/White/Blue

1993 Mazda Miata/blue/white

1987 Honda Civic Si/black/wht/green

1991 Honda Civic/White

1991 Mazda Miata/blue

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #98/Orange/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/Green

1984 Volkswagen gti/black

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

Mazda Miata/White

2008 Subaru Impreza/White

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1981 Mercury Lynx/Black

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/White/Red

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

Volkswagen Scricco/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race 16:40.302   Time Posted:  2:47   Time Final 3:40

Printed: 7/19/2014 3:40:19 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.211

Avg. Speed

85.654

Best Lap Tm

2:21.026

Best Speed

86.793

Best Lap by

62 - Jared Lendrum

July Sprints 2014

Gp 4 SSM, ITB, ITC, T3, T4, SM2

Gp 4 Qual Race (14-R-3135-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:27:56

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 02:28 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Qualifying
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

2

10

2

11

DNS

No.

4

35

71

7

9

59

56

29

17

43

1

5

78

68

05

00

63

27

2

89

31

Class

SPO

SPO

GT2

SPO

SPO

ITE

AS

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

AS

STL

ITE

STL

STL

Name

John Hellmers

Dell Boyle

Edward Vargo Jr

Joe Quaranto

George Hulse

Greg Goss

Nathan Hamlisch

Stephen Wheeler

Brian FitzGerald

Bernie Naegele

Whitfield Gregg

Arun Master

Warren Sackman

Hugh McHaffie

Michael Prichinello

Erik Beck

Douglas Cross

Eric Guenther

Vic Franzese

Nai Ko

Jon Farbman

Member_ID

362363

447824

392016

323767

139128

452290

250138

248011

302368-1

434536

360035

448605

405604

351951

458461

461199

447231

398946

195655

433319

361848

Region

GLN

GLN

WNY

FLR

GLN

MHR

GLN

FLR

GLN

GLN

NYR

NYR

NYR

NER

NYR

NYR

FLR

FLR

GLN

NER

MHR

Hometown

Conklin NY

Conklin NY

West Falls NY

Holley NY

Baltimore MD

East Greenbush NY

Ithaca NY

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

New York NY

New York NY

Port Washington NY

Walpole MA

New York NY

New York NY

Rochester NY

Geneva NY

Watkins Glen NY

Boston MA

Greenwich Ny

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

1

Best Tm

2:06.823

2:04.963

2:11.348

2:11.450

2:13.522

2:20.678

2:21.060

2:18.860

2:21.763

2:20.761

2:21.333

2:22.677

2:22.190

2:22.074

2:27.188

2:30.794

2:35.760

2:32.265

2:52.798

4:39.512

Total Tm

14:58.654

15:03.784

15:40.893

15:43.170

15:52.794

16:37.128

16:40.350

16:54.708

17:17.074

17:18.283

17:20.592

15:01.244

15:01.348

15:01.549

15:29.315

15:53.898

15:59.869

16:11.991

17:34.570

5:18.162

Sponsor

Vargo Racing

Phoenix CMR Inc.

L&T Enterprises Balto

RF Hellwig / Synapse Turbo/ Schodack Auto/Blackstone Labs/Best Brakes

My Wife Betty

Wheeler Auto

Geneva Coach

Heathen Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Jim Locke Automotive

Flatout Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Flatout Motorsports

Heathen Racing

Glen Motor Inn

FlatOut Motorsports

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Make-Model

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

2000 Troyer modified/Black

Porsche GT3 Cup/White

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1996 Porsche 993 turbo/white

2001 Honda S2000/RED

1984 Chevrolet Camaro/Red

1995 Acura integra/blue

Acura Integra/Red

1997 Acura Integra R/white & orange

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/yellow

2000 Mazda miata/Black/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

1995 Honda Civic/

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race 14:58.654   Time Posted:  3:15   Time Final 3:55

Printed: 7/19/2014 3:52:32 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.130

Avg. Speed

95.343

Best Lap Tm

2:04.963

Best Speed

97.949

Best Lap by

35 - Dell Boyle

July Sprints 2014

Gp 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,ITE,SPO,STO,ST,ASR,IT-EZ

Gp 5 Qual Race (14-R-3135-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:55:37

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 02:55 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Qualifying
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

1

1

2

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

DNS

No.

4

35

71

7

9

59

56

63

2

29

17

43

1

5

78

68

05

00

27

89

31

Class

SPO

SPO

GT2

SPO

SPO

ITE

AS

AS

ITE

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

Name

John Hellmers

Dell Boyle

Edward Vargo Jr

Joe Quaranto

George Hulse

Greg Goss

Nathan Hamlisch

Douglas Cross

Vic Franzese

Stephen Wheeler

Brian FitzGerald

Bernie Naegele

Whitfield Gregg

Arun Master

Warren Sackman

Hugh McHaffie

Michael Prichinello

Erik Beck

Eric Guenther

Nai Ko

Jon Farbman

Member_ID

362363

447824

392016

323767

139128

452290

250138

447231

195655

248011

302368-1

434536

360035

448605

405604

351951

458461

461199

398946

433319

361848

Region

GLN

GLN

WNY

FLR

GLN

MHR

GLN

FLR

GLN

FLR

GLN

GLN

NYR

NYR

NYR

NER

NYR

NYR

FLR

NER

MHR

Hometown

Conklin NY

Conklin NY

West Falls NY

Holley NY

Baltimore MD

East Greenbush NY

Ithaca NY

Rochester NY

Watkins Glen NY

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

New York NY

New York NY

Port Washington NY

Walpole MA

New York NY

New York NY

Geneva NY

Boston MA

Greenwich Ny

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

6

6

1

Best Tm

2:06.823

2:04.963

2:11.348

2:11.450

2:13.522

2:20.678

2:21.060

2:35.760

2:52.798

2:18.860

2:21.763

2:20.761

2:21.333

2:22.677

2:22.190

2:22.074

2:27.188

2:30.794

2:32.265

4:39.512

Total Tm

14:58.654

15:03.784

15:40.893

15:43.170

15:52.794

16:37.128

16:40.350

15:59.869

17:34.570

16:54.708

17:17.074

17:18.283

17:20.592

15:01.244

15:01.348

15:01.549

15:29.315

15:53.898

16:11.991

5:18.162

Sponsor

Vargo Racing

Phoenix CMR Inc.

L&T Enterprises Balto

RF Hellwig / Synapse Turbo/ Schodack Auto/Blackstone Labs/Best Brakes

My Wife Betty

Glen Motor Inn

Wheeler Auto

Geneva Coach

Heathen Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Jim Locke Automotive

Flatout Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Flatout Motorsports

Heathen Racing

FlatOut Motorsports

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Make-Model

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

2000 Troyer modified/Black

Porsche GT3 Cup/White

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1996 Porsche 993 turbo/white

2001 Honda S2000/RED

1984 Chevrolet Camaro/Red

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

1995 Acura integra/blue

Acura Integra/Red

1997 Acura Integra R/white & orange

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/yellow

2000 Mazda miata/Black/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1995 Honda Civic/

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race 14:58.654   Time Posted:  3:15   Time Final 3:55

Printed: 7/20/2014 10:02:11 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.130

Avg. Speed

95.343

Best Lap Tm

2:04.963

Best Speed

97.949

Best Lap by

35 - Dell Boyle

July Sprints 2014

Gp 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,ITE,SPO,STO,ST,ASR,IT-EZ

Gp 5 Qual Race (14-R-3135-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:55:37

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 02:55 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Revised Official
Contingency Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

3

2

No.

8

77

55

37

2

22

9

28

42

81

70

3

08

Class

FA

P1

FC

FB

FE

P2

CFC

P2

P1

P1

FM

P2

FC

Name

Mark Sherwood

Jonathan Eriksen

Mauro Fauza

Shawn McClure

Charles Farley

Jerry Bergman

Jack Dinehart

Vince LaManna

Joseph Rodomista

William Crowley

John Mirro

Gary Hutchinson

Hilton Tallman

Member_ID

403326

455645

307370_1

195833

436779

31937

388019

220810

336292

141661

63309

357047

403843

Region

GLN

MHR

NNJ

NER

NER

WNY

GLN

FLR

NYR

NER

PHL

NER

MHR

Hometown

Lakeville NY

Northville NY

New Jersey 08882

New Boston NH

Bedford NH

East Amherst NY

Sandy Creek NY

Ontario NY

Huntington NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Bath PA

Darien CT

Middle Grove NY

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

3

Best Tm

1:52.723

1:57.078

1:58.851

1:59.444

1:59.791

2:03.113

2:03.372

2:05.305

2:03.298

2:05.042

2:16.937

2:19.612

2:05.514

Total Tm

13:39.404

13:53.188

14:09.290

14:14.866

14:16.168

14:46.672

14:47.789

14:56.986

14:59.600

15:04.963

13:56.769

14:36.785

6:35.852

Sponsor

Livonia Wine & Spirits

Greene Trucking Inc.

HydroCam Corporation

J&D Performance

ActionCam by PED Products

VICON

Accurate Air Technologies

GTP Motorsports

Make-Model

1995 Ralt RT 41/Blue

2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White

1992 Van Diemen/Red

2011 Stohr F1000/Yellow

VanDiemen FE/green

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80/blk/red

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

West WR1000/Blue/Silver

1997 Mazda FM/Yellow/Black

2003 Radical SR3/black

Mygale 003-01/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race 13:39.404   Time Posted:  3:39   Time Final 4:20

Printed: 7/19/2014 4:18:51 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

13.784

Avg. Speed

104.564

Best Lap Tm

1:52.723

Best Speed

108.585

Best Lap by

8 - Mark Sherwood

July Sprints 2014

Gp 6 FA,FB,FC,FM,FS,P1,P2,VS2,CFC,FE

Gp 6 Qual Race (14-R-3135-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:22:15

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 03:22 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Qualifying
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

13

14

15

16

1

1

2

17

3

No.

31

82

7

94

2

5

05

68

1

9

78

26

89

97

87

90

92

12

00

96

59

3

36

32

Class

EP

EP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

FP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

GTL

HP

HP

SM

EP

Name

George Kline

Mark Eksten

David Ciufo

Tom Sager

John Wechsler

John Jenkins

Adam Miller

Craig McHaffie

Whitfield Gregg

Andrew Quaranto

Warren Sackman

Gary Lippert

Nai Ko

Peter W. Smith

Ted Melittas

Todd Ayers

Bob Varca

Gregory Pecora

Erik Beck

Dave Dartt

Gib Stine

Jeff Knittel

Charles Tanck

Gene Litz

Member_ID

435079

367675

148770

128908

337143

443782

446883

351954

360035

412172

405604

171726

433319

114863

439873

398194

394631

447000

461199

284048

51302

384920

384554

256927

Region

MHR

FLR

FLR

CHI

WDC

NYR

NYR

NER

NYR

FLR

NYR

FLR

NER

MHR

NYR

NEO

NNJ

MHR

NYR

MHR

CNY

CNY

FLR

GLN

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Rochester NY

Livonia NY

Naperville IL

Greenwich CT

New York NY

New York Ny

Walpole MA

New York NY

Brockport NY

Port Washington NY

Avon NY

Boston MA

Clifton Park ny

Mineola NY

Cleveland OH

Oceanport NJ

Stillwater NY

New York NY

Lake Wales FL

Cazenovia NY

Liverpool NY

Rochester NY

Greenfield Twp PA

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

Best Tm

2:16.188

2:18.007

2:20.126

2:19.849

2:19.597

2:18.904

2:19.241

2:19.738

2:20.542

2:20.588

2:21.478

2:20.623

2:22.253

2:22.516

2:21.567

2:24.305

2:23.729

2:24.841

2:26.948

2:28.459

2:33.984

2:36.477

2:40.837

Total Tm

16:10.634

16:22.091

16:34.203

16:34.684

16:35.180

16:35.567

16:35.867

16:36.126

16:41.562

16:44.229

16:46.559

16:48.018

16:57.496

17:03.949

17:04.304

17:08.089

17:09.569

17:23.171

17:31.128

17:44.793

18:21.163

18:38.716

16:25.506

5.467

Sponsor

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

Eksten Autoworks

Emerson Oil Co

Tech Trade Partners

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

Classic Car Club

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Phoenix CMR

Jim Locke Automotive

Become A Foster Parent

FlatOut Motorsports

North Country Imports

Jim Locke Automotive

McCann Racing

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

North country imports

Flatout Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Chittenango Auto Repair

Lakeside Tool

Make-Model

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN

1994 BMW 325i/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1995 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

2000 Mazda Miata/black/yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata - SM/Red/White/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

Mazda miata/blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1969 Austin Mini Cooper/White/Black

AH Sprite/Yellow

1961 MG Midget/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1983 Mazda RX-7/Blue/White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race 16:10.634   Time Posted:  4:08   Time Final 4:45

Printed: 7/19/2014 4:41:17 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

11.457

Avg. Speed

88.272

Best Lap Tm

2:16.188

Best Speed

89.876

Best Lap by

31 - George Kline

July Sprints 2014

Gp 7 SM, EP, FP, GTL, HP

Gp 7 Qual Race (14-R-3135-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:47:28

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 03:47 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Qualifying
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

4

2

1

2

3

4

DNS

DNS

No.

71

11

9

39

27

82

172

7

34

41

90

17

81

Class

HRG5

HRG3

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG5

HRG4

HRG1

HRG3

HRG3

HRG3

HRG5

HRG4

Name

Bob Tyo Jr.

Chris De Minco

John DeSantis

Mr.  Kim Walker

Martin Hale

Lorne D. Fritz

Phil Hollenbeck

George Harmuth

Dick Giambra

Mitch Ware

Paul Paparella

Steven Spano

Joel Lipperini

Member_ID

360666

306818_1

433079

400159

338398

41479_1

191280

325575

285591

348985

123356

433994

266214

Region

FLR

FLR

CNY

NEP

NER

NEP

NER

NYR

FLR

MHR

NNJ

GLN

NEP

Hometown

Rochester NY

Scottsville NY

Syracuse NY

Muncy PA

Cohasset MA

Danville PA

Ashby MA

Poughkeepsie NY

Rochester NY

Niskayuna NY

Scotch Plains NJ

Dryden NY

Pittston PA

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

1

Best Tm

2:20.228

2:22.490

2:22.665

2:25.725

2:30.395

2:32.668

2:16.772

2:52.977

2:52.211

3:02.295

Total Tm

16:44.863

16:49.222

17:01.987

17:32.478

18:04.675

18:12.009

14:00.230

17:42.142

17:42.853

3:11.713

9.454

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

Winners Race Prep

My Lovely Wife Angela

Hale Restoration and Repair

Sports Car Haven

AAA Fire Protection/VacHume Enterprises/Kowalski's Sausage House/Watermark Construction

Dutchess Window Tinting

Village Auto Body Shop

Eurosport of Westfield

Death Trap Racing

Make-Model

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1979 Hummer RX7/Black

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1969 Chevrolet corvette conv/silver/balck

Jaguar xke/british race gr

1980 Triumph TR8/yellow

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red

1973 Jensen Healey/Yellow

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1967 Pontiac GTO/Black & Yellow

Shelby Daytona/ Blue/ White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race 16:44.863   Time Posted:  4:35   Time Final 5:07

Printed: 7/19/2014 5:05:57 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.359

Avg. Speed

85.265

Best Lap Tm

2:16.772

Best Speed

89.492

Best Lap by

172 - Phil Hollenbeck

July Sprints 2014

Gp 8 HRG1, HGR2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Gp 8 Qual Race (14-R-3135-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:16:00

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 04:16 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Qualifying
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

77

88

10

83

06

16

94

35

17

26

81

25

89

97

33

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Jeffrey Lehner

Chris Pluta

Doug Garrison

Elizabeth Miller

Jason Pintar

Anthony Carbone Jr

Mike Feno

Steven Miller

Steven Spano

Tom Brown

Mark Fickenscher

Aaron Meisner

Dave Trostle

Bill Hornack

Geoff Herald

Member_ID

307933

225593

193596_1

304699

448077

453591

111676

304698

433994

280670

67070

452464

415415

67285

136092_1

Region

MHR

FLR

MHR

WDC

NNJ

NYR

NNJ

WDC

GLN

NER

MVR

WDC

WDC

NEO

STC

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Pittsford NY

Hudson NY

Cabin John MD

Flemington NJ

Huntington NY

Towaco NJ

Cabin John MD

Dryden NY

Norwalk CT

Painesville OH

Baltimore MD

Annapolis MD

Westlake Oh

Beaver PA

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

10

Best Tm

2:15.010

2:15.592

2:17.406

2:17.423

2:19.114

2:18.525

2:19.361

2:19.662

2:20.044

2:20.141

2:18.679

2:23.532

2:29.579

2:32.992

2:20.007

Total Tm

27:19.630

27:28.998

27:51.872

27:52.071

28:13.575

28:15.258

28:15.496

28:19.242

28:28.176

28:28.676

28:32.346

29:09.220

28:07.023

28:38.710

28:56.864

Sponsor

Johnstown Auto Parts

Garrison Motorsports

Porcupine Racing

AC Racing/ Coolture.net/ Motion Dynamics

Euro-Tire

Hagerman RacEngineering/Meathead Racing

Black Flag Racing

Merrill Lynch

Hagerman Racing

Make-Model

1998 Ford Spec Racer/Red

SRF SRF/White

Spec Racer Ford/White/Black

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White/Black

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Green

Spec Racer Ford/red/black

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue/Silver

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

1986 Spec Racer Ford/blue

1985 Spec Racer Ford/Blue/White

SCCA Enterprises SRF/Red/White/Blue

SCCA Enterprises srf/

Ford Spec racer ford/white/red

1987 Ford SRF/Green/yellow

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of race: 27:19.639     Time posted 10:12    Time Final 10:55

Printed: 7/20/2014 10:55:01 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

9.368

Avg. Speed

89.581

Best Lap Tm

2:15.010

Best Speed

90.660

Best Lap by

77 - Jeffrey Lehner

July Sprints 2014

Gp 1 SRF, SPU, LGD

Gp 1 Contingency Race  (14-R-3135-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 9:41:28

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2014 09:41 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Contingency
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

2

3

4

1

2

3

5

4

5

6

6

7

8

7

8

9

10

5

DNS

DNS

No.

20

28

82

84

35

2

15

17

37

44

45

77

30

12

95

5

80

26

05

41

69

19

52

23

13

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITR

ITS

ITA

Name

Robert Nimkoff

John Harrison

Mark Eksten

Darrel Stein

Antonio Suppa

John Wechsler

Paul Omichinski

Bob Henderson

Abhijeet Ghatak

Edward L. Funk

Garry DeLea

Lynn Oldroyd

Scott McAllister

Chris De Minco

Michael Prichinello

Gregory Sterman

John Morris

Keith Guthrie

Marc Russell

Lev Uretsky

Kyle Colbey

Jim Bucci

Terence Fischer

Tom Capizzi

David Gran

Member_ID

392764

424560

367675

351373

457068

337143

353339

7181

346195

123165

234787

322345

452297

306818_1

458461

337112

258871

259777

457267

471187

397984

145766

434180

370322

322104

Region

NER

NER

FLR

PHL

NER

WDC

NER

CFR

NER

NER

NER

CCR

FLR

FLR

NYR

CNY

FLR

FLR

NNJ

NYR

GLN

MHR

SJR

NER

NER

Hometown

Weston CT

Marblehead MA

Rochester NY

Allentown PA

North Haven CT

Greenwich CT

Burlington CT

Palm City FL

Amherst NH

Greenfield MA

Essex CT

Myrtle Beach SC

Brockport NY

Scottsville NY

New York NY

Geneva NY

Webster NY

Henrietta NY

Jersey City NJ

Brooklyn NY

Horseheads NY

Latham NY

Northfield NJ

Cotuit MA

Newington CT

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

6

Best Tm

2:13.786

2:15.079

2:14.735

2:15.126

2:16.758

2:17.200

2:19.673

2:19.959

2:18.213

2:20.173

2:21.761

2:23.350

2:23.545

2:24.298

2:23.572

2:23.822

2:23.853

2:22.861

2:23.161

2:26.120

2:29.524

2:33.394

2:19.157

Total Tm

27:03.947

27:14.280

27:18.656

27:22.053

27:59.552

27:59.959

28:12.622

28:24.602

28:28.890

28:38.197

28:44.297

29:07.400

29:07.983

29:11.999

29:18.106

29:21.340

29:22.055

29:22.547

27:17.845

27:21.208

28:03.400

28:40.139

14:06.378

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Eksten Autoworks

Speed 1

Indian Summer Racing/Woodwinds

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

Front Porch Racing

Kessler Engineering

Brookside Animal Hosp/Greenfield Import/RAL

Groton Tire and Auto/Critical Signs

Winners Race Prep

ClassicCarClubManhattan.com

Thiels Import Service

BECOME A FOSTER PARENT

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Digitalocean

Like Father Like Son Racing

WindingRoadRacing.com/Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

Fischer Forensic Services

Capizzi Home Improvement

Kessler Engineering

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

1995 BMW 325i/White

1994 BMW 325i/Black

Mazda RX-7/red

1993 BMW 325 is/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1988 Porsche 924S/White / Blue

1994 Acura Integra/red

1995 Mazda Miata/black/white

1990 Honda CRX/Blu/blu/purp

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/White

1987 Mazda RX7/Red

1988 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1990 Acura integra/red/

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White

2000 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1985 Porsche 944/green

1988 Honda CRX/Red

2000 Ford Focus/Black

1992 BMW 325/Silver/Blue

1999 BMW 323i/white

1994 Mazda Miata/Silver

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of race: 27:03.947     Time posted 10:50    Time Final 11:25

Printed: 7/20/2014 11:25:17 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

10.333

Avg. Speed

90.446

Best Lap Tm

2:13.786

Best Speed

91.489

Best Lap by

20 - Robert Nimkoff

July Sprints 2014

Gp 2 ITR, ITS, ITA, IT7, STU

Gp 2 Contingency Race  (14-R-3135-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 10:20:37

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2014 10:20 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Contingency
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

DNS

DNS

No.

50

17

26

18

69

02

12

95

05

33

44

77

13

7

15

70

11

20

8

18

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

Name

Keith Joslyn

Jim MacNicholl

David James

Gary Gecelter

Alan Walker

Jon Van de Car

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

William Hannum

Nicholas Galuardi

Tyler Reynolds

William Young

Craig Swinehart

Trevor Miller

Dennis Potocki

John Ferreira

Pete Nielsen

Thomas Pape

Thomas Galuardi

Harry White

Daniel Pyanowski

Member_ID

144463

345600

397613

383696

250381

43705

81822

413952

270535

426678

325585

385247

319158_3

55440

370319

11954

379988

34126

384056

232679

Region

WNY

NER

WNY

NYR

NER

MHR

GLN

WDC

NER

MHR

PHL

NER

GLN

WNY

NER

GLN

NER

NER

NER

WNY

Hometown

Grand Island NY

Bethel CT

Getzville NY

Great Neck NY

Canton CT

New Boston NH

Horseheads NY

West Grove PA

Queensbury NY

Wilton NY

Malvern PA

Bolton MA

Horseheads NY

Buffalo NY

Londonderry NH

Bath NY

Staatsburg NY

Killingworth CT

Colebrook CT

North Canton OH

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

Best Tm

2:03.552

2:06.019

2:04.617

2:05.984

2:05.603

2:17.824

2:18.914

2:18.951

2:20.237

2:20.308

2:22.190

2:21.630

2:22.192

2:22.694

2:24.537

2:26.123

2:25.937

2:36.578

Total Tm

25:15.772

25:41.765

25:41.965

26:00.876

26:01.483

25:52.193

25:55.091

25:55.124

26:01.576

26:02.777

26:32.518

26:33.249

26:34.547

26:36.326

27:15.368

27:21.247

27:24.191

26:36.038

Sponsor

ASI Signage/Trimark/ Hoosier

J.P.MACNICHOLL BUILDERS

Barrtune Racing

Upstate Autobody

Driven Racing Oil

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Interworks

The Sign Shop

AND/Barrtune Racing

Ollie's Good Books

Action Precesion Grinding

Make-Model

Van Diemen 98VD/blue orange

1998 Van Diemen RF-98/Black/red

2012 Piper DF5/Red

1992 Swift DB6/Blue

1992 Swift SC92/Blue

1997 Mysterian M2/red

1991 protoform P1/Blue/Gold

1982 Caracal D/Black

Caldwell D-13/red

2001 Citation/yellow

Volkswagen m2/orange

Protoform P2/White

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

BRD Flamingo C/Red/White

1996 SpeedSport/black/yellow

BRD  AFV 02/Blue

BRD AFV-02/red

Barrcar 004/Red

1982 Lynx /B/White

2000 Van Diemen RF-00/Orange / Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of race: 25:15.772    Time posted 11:29    Time Final 12:05

Printed: 7/20/2014 12:05:07 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

25.993

Avg. Speed

96.901

Best Lap Tm

2:03.552

Best Speed

99.068

Best Lap by

50 - Keith Joslyn

July Sprints 2014

Gp 3 FF, CF, NCF, FV, F5, F6, FST

Gp 3 Contingency Race  (14-R-3135-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:00:01

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2014 11:00 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Contingency
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

5

6

7

2

3

8

4

1

2

1

5

9

10

1

6

7

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

94

62

2

40

77

5

26

12

65

38

67

51

60

98

58

33

11

36

15

68

07

13

25

55

Class

SM2

SM2

SM2

ITB

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

ITB

ITB

SM2

ITB

SSM

SSM

T4

ITB

SM2

SM2

ITC

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITC

SSM

Name

Tim Sager

Jared Lendrum

Stuart Hawkins

Ian Prout

Jason Livingood

Robert Albino

Keith Guthrie

Gregory Pecora

Garrett Villano

Scott Hileman

Walter Ryan

Jeremiah Reed

Barry Young

Marc Nurnberger

William Dergosits

Michelle Yaiser

Jeffrey Cook

Charles Tanck

Joseph J Gumkowski

Greg Subtelny

Steve Steinbacher

Dan DeBell

Thom O'Connor

TJ Hanifan

Member_ID

126923

339116

413025

101

343727

322889

259777

447000

419595

292257

384103

416825

149998

412636

431768

400235

317324

384554

99089

133730

387663

189023

74591

261308

Region

WNY

MHR

NER

NER

PHL

NYR

FLR

MHR

WNY

OVR

MHR

OVR

WDC

NNJ

MHR

NER

FLR

FLR

WNY

GLN

GLN

GLN

MHR

MHR

Hometown

Buffalo NY

Queensbury NY

West Simsbury CT

Deep River CT

Philadelphia PA

Middletown NY

Henrietta NY

Stillwater NY

Amherst NY

New Albany OH

Mayfield NY

Cardington OH

Loysville PA

Newfoundland NJ

Schenectady NY

Brighton MA

Bergen NY

Rochester NY

Buffalo NY

Trumansburg NY

Mansfield PA

Trumansburg NY

Voorheesville NY

Albany NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

5

4

Best Tm

2:21.017

2:21.177

2:21.922

2:22.052

2:21.819

2:24.127

2:24.257

2:24.320

2:23.792

2:26.187

2:26.408

2:27.935

2:27.239

2:27.117

2:36.975

2:39.076

2:25.284

2:41.978

2:41.888

2:25.575

2:43.741

Total Tm

32:42.625

32:43.281

32:51.167

32:54.402

33:00.323

33:03.099

33:03.649

33:05.839

33:06.883

33:14.512

33:18.316

33:24.388

33:25.111

33:25.599

34:07.228

34:11.658

34:22.212

34:35.548

34:36.541

12:20.044

11:08.311

Sponsor

Tech Trade Partners

North Country Subaru

Special Olympics CT/ A Kids Brain Tumor Cure

www.scda1.com/Kessler Engineering

Woodlawn Garage & SyncSpeed

Eagle Auto Body of Orange County

BECOME A FOSTER PARENT

North country imports

Elliot Racing

Best-One Tire & Service

ForeverYoungRacing

Iron Cross Motorsports

North Country Subaru

Indian Summer Racing

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Lakeside Tool

Lipsitz Green

Mad Uncle Racing

Layer Cake Wine

Hanifan Motorsports

Make-Model

1995 Mazda Miata/White

1992 Mazda Miata/Red / Silver

1993 Mazda Miata/blue/white

1987 Honda Civic Si/black/wht/green

1992 Mazda Miata/White/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/blue

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1991 Honda Civic/White

1984 Volkswagen gti/black

1991 Mazda Miata/Green

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI/White/Red

Mazda Miata/White

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #98/Orange/Black

2008 Subaru Impreza/White

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1981 Mercury Lynx/Black

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

Volkswagen Scricco/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of race: 32:42.625     Time posted 12:10    Time Final 1:25

New Track Record (2:22.052) for ITB by Ian Prout.

Printed: 7/20/2014 1:24:08 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.656

Avg. Speed

74.839

Best Lap Tm

2:21.017

Best Speed

86.798

Best Lap by

94 - Tim Sager

July Sprints 2014

Gp 4 SSM, ITB, ITC, T3, T4, SM2

Gp 4 Contingency Race  (14-R-3135-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:36:12

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2014 11:36 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Contingency
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

2

10

11

2

4

DNS

No.

4

71

7

9

59

29

56

17

43

78

68

1

89

5

05

63

00

27

2

35

31

Class

SPO

GT2

SPO

SPO

ITE

STL

AS

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

AS

STL

STL

ITE

SPO

STL

Name

John Hellmers

Edward Vargo Jr

Joe Quaranto

George Hulse

Greg Goss

Stephen Wheeler

Nathan Hamlisch

Brian FitzGerald

Bernie Naegele

Warren Sackman

Hugh McHaffie

Whitfield Gregg

Nai Ko

Arun Master

Michael Prichinello

Douglas Cross

Erik Beck

Eric Guenther

Vic Franzese

Dell Boyle

Jon Farbman

Member_ID

362363

392016

323767

139128

452290

248011

250138

302368-1

434536

405604

351951

360035

433319

448605

458461

447231

461199

398946

195655

447824

361848

Region

GLN

WNY

FLR

GLN

MHR

FLR

GLN

GLN

GLN

NYR

NER

NYR

NER

NYR

NYR

FLR

NYR

FLR

GLN

GLN

MHR

Hometown

Conklin NY

West Falls NY

Holley NY

Baltimore MD

East Greenbush NY

Geneva NY

Ithaca NY

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

Port Washington NY

Walpole MA

New York NY

Boston MA

New York NY

New York NY

Rochester NY

New York NY

Geneva NY

Watkins Glen NY

Conklin NY

Greenwich Ny

Laps

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

3

Best Tm

2:03.710

2:10.538

2:11.574

2:15.749

2:21.354

2:17.836

2:21.605

2:19.232

2:19.625

2:20.273

2:21.424

2:21.180

2:22.275

2:22.873

2:24.999

2:29.347

2:26.670

2:31.981

2:45.402

2:08.369

Total Tm

25:28.865

26:39.601

26:48.379

25:32.987

26:12.814

26:16.590

26:19.306

26:27.631

26:44.451

26:47.935

26:51.237

26:51.557

27:05.002

27:27.871

27:44.908

27:58.425

25:46.306

26:25.852

28:05.170

27:11.156

Sponsor

Vargo Racing

Phoenix CMR Inc.

L&T Enterprises Balto

RF Hellwig / Synapse Turbo/ Schodack Auto/Blackstone Labs/Best Brakes

Wheeler Auto

My Wife Betty

Geneva Coach

Heathen Racing

Jim Locke Automotive

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

FlatOut Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Flatout Motorsports

Heathen Racing

Glen Motor Inn

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Make-Model

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

Porsche GT3 Cup/White

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1996 Porsche 993 turbo/white

2001 Honda S2000/RED

1995 Acura integra/blue

1984 Chevrolet Camaro/Red

Acura Integra/Red

1997 Acura Integra R/white & orange

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

2000 Mazda miata/Black/Yellow

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1995 Honda Civic/

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

2000 Troyer modified/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of race: 25:28.865     Time posted 1:50    Time Final 2:23

Printed: 7/20/2014 2:19:53 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:10.736

Avg. Speed

96.071

Best Lap Tm

2:03.710

Best Speed

98.941

Best Lap by

4 - John Hellmers

July Sprints 2014

Gp 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2,ITE,SPO,STO,ST,ASR,IT-EZ

Gp 5 Contingency Race  (14-R-3135-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:20:50

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2014 01:18 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Contingency
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

3

DNS

DNS

No.

8

77

55

37

22

81

9

28

42

70

3

2

08

Class

FA

P1

FC

FB

P2

P1

CFC

P2

P1

FM

P2

FE

FC

Name

Mark Sherwood

Jonathan Eriksen

Mauro Fauza

Shawn McClure

Jerry Bergman

William Crowley

Jack Dinehart

Vince LaManna

Joseph Rodomista

John Mirro

Gary Hutchinson

Charles Farley

Hilton Tallman

Member_ID

403326

455645

307370_1

195833

31937

141661

388019

220810

336292

63309

357047

436779

403843

Region

GLN

MHR

NNJ

NER

WNY

NER

GLN

FLR

NYR

PHL

NER

NER

MHR

Hometown

Lakeville NY

Northville NY

New Jersey 08882

New Boston NH

East Amherst NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Sandy Creek NY

Ontario NY

Huntington NY

Bath PA

Darien CT

Bedford NH

Middle Grove NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

Best Tm

1:52.646

1:55.137

1:56.710

1:57.541

2:00.863

2:01.991

2:00.560

2:04.284

2:01.016

2:10.784

2:15.792

Total Tm

23:08.781

23:36.574

23:38.877

23:45.092

24:48.974

24:56.394

25:03.737

25:13.614

25:52.086

24:33.139

25:23.104

Sponsor

Livonia Wine & Spirits

Greene Trucking Inc.

HydroCam Corporation

J&D Performance

ActionCam by PED Products

VICON

Accurate Air Technologies

GTP Motorsports

Make-Model

1995 Ralt RT 41/Blue

2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White

1992 Van Diemen/Red

2011 Stohr F1000/Yellow

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

West WR1000/Blue/Silver

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

1980 Tiga/Lincspd SC80/blk/red

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

1997 Mazda FM/Yellow/Black

2003 Radical SR3/black

VanDiemen FE/green

Mygale 003-01/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of race: 23:08.781     Time posted 2:23    Time Final 3:05

New Track Record (2:00.560) for CFC by Jack Dinehart.

Printed: 7/20/2014 3:06:10 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

27.793

Avg. Speed

105.762

Best Lap Tm

1:52.646

Best Speed

108.659

Best Lap by

8 - Mark Sherwood

July Sprints 2014

Gp 6 FA,FB,FC,FM,FS,P1,P2,VS2,CFC,FE

Gp 6 Contingency Race  (14-R-3135-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:59:03

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2014 01:59 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Contingency
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

13

14

15

1

1

2

16

17

DNS

No.

31

82

05

5

2

68

7

26

78

1

87

89

9

97

92

90

12

00

96

59

3

36

94

32

Class

EP

EP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

FP

SM

SM

SM

SM

GTL

HP

HP

SM

SM

EP

Name

George Kline

Mark Eksten

Adam Miller

John Jenkins

John Wechsler

Craig McHaffie

David Ciufo

Gary Lippert

Warren Sackman

Whitfield Gregg

Ted Melittas

Nai Ko

Andrew Quaranto

Peter W. Smith

Bob Varca

Todd Ayers

Gregory Pecora

Erik Beck

Dave Dartt

Gib Stine

Jeff Knittel

Charles Tanck

Tom Sager

Gene Litz

Member_ID

435079

367675

446883

443782

337143

351954

148770

171726

405604

360035

439873

433319

412172

114863

394631

398194

447000

461199

284048

51302

384920

384554

128908

256927

Region

MHR

FLR

NYR

NYR

WDC

NER

FLR

FLR

NYR

NYR

NYR

NER

FLR

MHR

NNJ

NEO

MHR

NYR

MHR

CNY

CNY

FLR

CHI

GLN

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Rochester NY

New York Ny

New York NY

Greenwich CT

Walpole MA

Livonia NY

Avon NY

Port Washington NY

New York NY

Mineola NY

Boston MA

Brockport NY

Clifton Park ny

Oceanport NJ

Cleveland OH

Stillwater NY

New York NY

Lake Wales FL

Cazenovia NY

Liverpool NY

Rochester NY

Naperville IL

Greenfield Twp PA

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

8

7

Best Tm

2:14.936

2:18.326

2:19.775

2:19.262

2:19.235

2:19.507

2:20.421

2:19.725

2:19.648

2:20.305

2:20.377

2:21.204

2:21.008

2:20.721

2:23.603

2:23.786

2:24.159

2:25.286

2:31.660

2:33.489

2:35.762

2:44.946

2:20.654

Total Tm

27:22.037

28:12.724

28:16.192

28:16.758

28:16.897

28:17.136

28:20.884

28:21.028

28:21.733

28:23.487

28:32.196

28:36.582

28:36.743

29:04.213

29:14.778

29:15.081

29:17.704

29:34.956

28:20.560

28:36.408

29:19.982

22:53.121

16:40.581

Sponsor

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

Eksten Autoworks

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Classic Car Club

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

Flatout Motorsports

Emerson Oil Co

Become A Foster Parent

Jim Locke Automotive

Flatout Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive

FlatOut Motorsports

Phoenix CMR

North Country Imports

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

McCann Racing

North country imports

Flatout Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Chittenango Auto Repair

Lakeside Tool

Tech Trade Partners

Make-Model

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN

1994 BMW 325i/Black

2000 Mazda Miata/black/yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata - SM/Red/White/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

Mazda miata/blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1969 Austin Mini Cooper/White/Black

AH Sprite/Yellow

1961 MG Midget/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/White

1983 Mazda RX-7/Blue/White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of race: 27:22.037     Time posted 3:05    Time Final 3:36

Printed: 7/20/2014 3:37:03 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

50.687

Avg. Speed

89.450

Best Lap Tm

2:14.936

Best Speed

90.710

Best Lap by

31 - George Kline

July Sprints 2014

Gp 7 SM, EP, FP, GTL, HP

Gp 7 Contingency Race  (14-R-3135-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:34:36

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2014 02:34 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Contingency
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

1

1

2

2

3

4

1

5

DNS

DNS

No.

39

71

9

11

81

27

90

34

17

7

82

172

41

Class

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

HRG4

HRG4

HRG3

HRG3

HRG5

HRG1

HRG5

HRG4

HRG3

Name

Mr.  Kim Walker

Bob Tyo Jr.

John DeSantis

Chris De Minco

Joel Lipperini

Martin Hale

Paul Paparella

Dick Giambra

Steven Spano

George Harmuth

Lorne D. Fritz

Phil Hollenbeck

Mitch Ware

Member_ID

400159

360666

433079

306818_1

266214

338398

123356

285591

433994

325575

41479_1

191280

348985

Region

NEP

FLR

CNY

FLR

NEP

NER

NNJ

FLR

GLN

NYR

NEP

NER

MHR

Hometown

Muncy PA

Rochester NY

Syracuse NY

Scottsville NY

Pittston PA

Cohasset MA

Scotch Plains NJ

Rochester NY

Dryden NY

Poughkeepsie NY

Danville PA

Ashby MA

Niskayuna NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

10

10

7

Best Tm

2:16.430

2:17.193

2:20.729

2:21.116

2:18.450

2:29.583

2:31.221

2:40.713

2:50.298

2:57.303

Total Tm

30:21.568

30:22.509

30:45.839

30:51.003

31:29.689

32:33.735

32:43.056

32:12.492

30:42.044

32:04.390

20:21.189

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

My Lovely Wife Angela

Winners Race Prep

Hale Restoration and Repair

Eurosport of Westfield

Death Trap Racing

Dutchess Window Tinting

Sports Car Haven

AAA Fire Protection/VacHume Enterprises/Kowalski's Sausage House/Watermark Construction

Village Auto Body Shop

Make-Model

1969 Chevrolet corvette conv/silver/balck

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1979 Hummer RX7/Black

Shelby Daytona/ Blue/ White

Jaguar xke/british race gr

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red

1967 Pontiac GTO/Black & Yellow

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red

1980 Triumph TR8/yellow

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow

1973 Jensen Healey/Yellow

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of race: 31:21.568     Time posted 3:47    Time Final 4:00

Printed: 7/20/2014 3:57:25 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.941

Avg. Speed

80.634

Best Lap Tm

2:16.430

Best Speed

89.716

Best Lap by

39 - Mr.  Kim Walker

July Sprints 2014

Gp 8 HRG1, HGR2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Gp 8 Contingency Race  (14-R-3135-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:14:47

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2014 03:15 PM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Official Contingency
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No.

20

31

95

28

23

4

52

7

26

77

34

48

78

1

87

46

41

49

90

92

83

5

98

13

05

15

08

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

4

5

9

10

6

7

11

1

8

2

12

Name

Robert Nimkoff

Jon Farbman

John Hainsworth

John Harrison

Tom Capizzi

Thomas Smith

Terence Fischer

David Ciufo

Gary Lippert

Yosh Hakutani

Chris Ciufo

Brandon Fetch

Warren Sackman

Whitfield Gregg

Ted Melittas

Don Powers

Moisey Uretsky

Raymond Blethen III

Todd Ayers

Bob Varca

James Rothenberger

Arun Master

Marc Nurnberger

Dan Hall

Marc Russell

Stephanie Funk

Daniel Thiel

Member_ID

392764

361848

402791

424560

370322

161521

434180

148770

171726

343907

148770_5

406241

405604

360035

439873

406621

471189

110606

398194

394631

431516

448605

412636

264114

457267

190583

70640_3

Region

NER

MHR

SJR

NER

NER

SJR

SJR

FLR

FLR

PHL

FLR

NNJ

NYR

NYR

NYR

CPR

NYR

NER

NEO

NNJ

PHL

NYR

NNJ

SUS

NNJ

NER

FLR

Class

ITR

ITX

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITA

ITS

ITS

SM

SM

ITS

ITS

SM

ITB

ITS

ITB

SM

Best Tm

2:12.146

2:13.164

2:13.630

2:13.855

2:14.087

2:16.410

2:19.014

2:19.910

2:20.273

2:20.357

2:20.373

2:20.643

2:20.758

2:20.819

2:21.318

2:22.242

2:22.749

2:23.063

2:23.074

2:23.473

2:24.490

2:24.869

2:28.259

2:28.468

2:28.764

2:31.857

2:20.345

In Lap

4

4

2

6

3

2

13

12

12

6

12

13

4

7

8

11

8

12

5

8

12

11

2

4

11

12

9

Hometown

Weston CT

Greenwich Ny

Marlton NJ

Marblehead MA

Cotuit MA

Marlton NJ

Northfield NJ

Livonia NY

Avon NY

Chester Springs PA

NY 14487

Waldwick NJ

Port Washington NY

New York NY

Mineola NY

Lock Haven PA

Brooklyn NY

Concord NH

Cleveland OH

Oceanport NJ

Coopersburg PA

New York NY

Newfoundland NJ

Camp Hill PA

Jersey City NJ

Greenfield MA

Webster NY

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Maximum Attack Motorsports

Capizzi Home Improvement

Maximum Attack Motorsports

Fischer Forensic Services

Emerson Oil Co

Become A Foster Parent

WoodlawnGarage.com/SyncSpeedInc.com

Emerson Oil Company

Jim Locke Automotive

Flatout Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

KRUGSPEED

JM FINANCIAL

McCann Racing

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Iron Cross Motorsports

Hoover's Lawn & Landscape/PA Pension Planners

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Imported Cars

The Book Of Mormon

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

1986 Mazda RX7/Red

1995 BMW 325i/White

1999 BMW 323i/white

1990 Mazda RX-7/Orange / White

1992 BMW 325/Silver/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata - SM/Red/White/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue / White

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

1985 Porsche 944/GREEN

1987 Porsche 944S/WHITE

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1985 Porsche 944/Orange/Gray

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #98/Orange/Black

1999 Mazda Protege/Black

2000 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1986 Honda Civic/blue/purple

1999 Mazda miata/red

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted:  11:40   Time Final 2:30

Car #08: Times disallowed, per series steward, Ref GCR 9.1.7.Specs

Printed: 7/19/2014 2:29:01 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2014

ProIT ITR, ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, SM, ITX

ProIT Qualifying (14-OGR-3136-S)

Qualifying started at 11:06:56

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/19/2014 11:07 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Pro-IT
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

8

1

9

10

11

1

5

3

6

2

7

3

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

20

95

28

4

77

7

87

78

26

34

1

41

83

08

46

92

48

90

40

5

52

05

15

23

13

31

49

98

Class

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

ITS

SM

ITA

SM

SM

SM

ITB

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITB

ITS

ITB

ITX

ITS

SM

Name

Robert Nimkoff

John Hainsworth

John Harrison

Thomas Smith

Yosh Hakutani

David Ciufo

Ted Melittas

Warren Sackman

Gary Lippert

Chris Ciufo

Whitfield Gregg

Moisey Uretsky

James Rothenberger

Daniel Thiel

Don Powers

Bob Varca

Brandon Fetch

Todd Ayers

Ian Prout

Arun Master

Terence Fischer

Marc Russell

Stephanie Funk

Tom Capizzi

Dan Hall

Jon Farbman

Raymond Blethen III

Marc Nurnberger

Member_ID

392764

402791

424560

161521

343907

148770

439873

405604

171726

148770_5

360035

471189

431516

70640_3

406621

394631

406241

398194

101

448605

434180

457267

190583

370322

264114

361848

110606

412636

Region

NER

SJR

NER

SJR

PHL

FLR

NYR

NYR

FLR

FLR

NYR

NYR

PHL

FLR

CPR

NNJ

NNJ

NEO

NER

NYR

SJR

NNJ

NER

NER

SUS

MHR

NER

NNJ

Hometown

Weston CT

Marlton NJ

Marblehead MA

Marlton NJ

Chester Springs PA

Livonia NY

Mineola NY

Port Washington NY

Avon NY

NY 14487

New York NY

Brooklyn NY

Coopersburg PA

Webster NY

Lock Haven PA

Oceanport NJ

Waldwick NJ

Cleveland OH

Deep River CT

New York NY

Northfield NJ

Jersey City NJ

Greenfield MA

Cotuit MA

Camp Hill PA

Greenwich Ny

Concord NH

Newfoundland NJ

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

15

1

Best Tm

2:12.706

2:14.444

2:14.444

2:15.199

2:20.323

2:20.240

2:19.730

2:20.260

2:20.044

2:20.041

2:19.754

2:21.164

2:21.419

2:22.345

2:20.774

2:22.275

2:22.158

2:22.314

2:23.014

2:22.505

2:19.432

2:25.006

2:31.157

2:14.610

2:49.430

Total Tm

42:46.700

43:01.672

43:03.437

43:08.354

43:30.063

43:30.834

43:32.044

43:33.801

43:35.485

43:36.561

43:44.063

42:50.601

42:52.135

42:54.293

42:55.399

42:57.296

42:58.900

42:59.682

43:05.116

43:07.066

43:11.017

43:29.264

42:48.901

33:58.858

3:05.403

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Maximum Attack Motorsports

Maximum Attack Motorsports

WoodlawnGarage.com/SyncSpeedInc.com

Emerson Oil Co

Jim Locke Automotive

Jim Locke Automotive

Become A Foster Parent

Emerson Oil Company

Flatout Motorsports

KRUGSPEED

The Book Of Mormon

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

McCann Racing

www.scda1.com/Kessler Engineering

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Fischer Forensic Services

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Imported Cars

Capizzi Home Improvement

Hoover's Lawn & Landscape/PA Pension Planners

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

JM FINANCIAL

Iron Cross Motorsports

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

1986 Mazda RX7/Red

1995 BMW 325i/White

1990 Mazda RX-7/Orange / White

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue / White

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata - SM/Red/White/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1985 Porsche 944/GREEN

1985 Porsche 944/Orange/Gray

1999 Mazda miata/red

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1987 Honda Civic/black/wht/grn

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Blue

1992 BMW 325/Silver/Blue

2000 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1986 Honda Civic/blue/purple

1999 BMW 323i/white

1999 Mazda Protege/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

1987 Porsche 944S/WHITE

1992 Mazda Spec Miata #98/Orange/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of race: 42:46.700     Time posted 9:23    Time Final 10:15

Printed: 7/20/2014 10:20:33 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Earl Hurlbut, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

14.972

Avg. Speed

85.838

Best Lap Tm

2:12.706

Best Speed

92.234

Best Lap by

20 - Robert Nimkoff

July Sprints 2014

ProIT ITR, ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, SM, ITX

ProIT Contingency Race (14-OGR-3136-S)

Race (45:00 Time) started at 8:36:46

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2014 08:37 AM

July Sprints

July 19-20, 2014

Pro-IT Contingency
Race Results


